FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 456 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, delete lines 14 through 27, and insert the following:

3	"(i) A representative of the Louisiana State University system appointed by
4	the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and
5	Mechanical College.
6	(j) A representative of the Southern University system appointed by Board

- (j) A representative of the Southern University system appointed by Board of Supervisors of Southern University and Agricultural and Mechanical College.
- (k) A representative of the University of Louisiana System appointed by the Board of Supervisors for the University of Louisiana system.
- (l) One member appointed by the Louisiana Association of Independent Colleges and Universities.
 - (m) A representative of the Louisiana Farm Bureau Federation appointed by the Louisiana Farm Bureau board of directors."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8

10

11

12

13

27

- On page 3, line 28, after "appointed" delete "by" and insert "with the concurrence of the
- 16 Louisiana District Judges Association, the Conference of Court of Appeal Judges, and"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 8, line 12, after "1950." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 13 through
- 19 17 and insert the following:
- 20 "Each appointed and elected delegate and each member of the Evaluation and 21 Drafting Committee shall be considered to be an elected official within the scope of 22 and subject to the provisions of the Code of Governmental Ethics, Chapter 15 of 23 Title 42 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950. Each staff member of the 24 convention or of the Evaluation and Drafting Committee shall be considered to be 25 a public employee within the scope of and subject to the provisions of the Code of
- Governmental Ethics, Chapter 15 of Title 42 of the"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 8, line 24, after "applicable." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 25
- 29 through 27 and insert the following:
- "Each delegate to the convention, each member of the Evaluation and Drafting
 Committee, and each staff member of the convention or of the Evaluation and
 Drafting Committee shall be considered to be a public officer, public official, public
 employee, or person in a position of public authority for purposes of the application
- of the provisions of the Louisiana Criminal Code."